HB1034/906980/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1034

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 3 down through "disparities;" in line 8; in line 8, after "Secretary" insert "of Health and Mental Hygiene"; in the same line, after "program" insert "subject to the availability and appropriation of certain funding"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 9 down through "appropriation;" in line 10; in line 10, strike "the group" and substitute "certain State agencies"; strike beginning with "and" in line 16 down through "assessments" in line 17; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 19 down through "database;" in line 20; in line 21, strike "levels of"; in line 22, strike "improvement" and substitute "assessment"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 24 down through "health" in line 26.

On page 2, strike beginning with "assessment" in line 1 down through "assessments;" in line 5; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "budget;" in line 7; and in line 12, strike "13–2508" and substitute "13–2506".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 3 through line 19 on page 6, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 20, strike "13–2503." and substitute "13–2502."; in line 21, strike "(A) THE" and substitute "SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY AND APPROPRIATION OF FUNDING, THE"; in line 22, strike "13–2504 AND 13–2505" and substitute "13–2503 AND 13–2504"; strike in their entirety lines 23 and 24; in line 25, strike "13–2504." and substitute "13–2503."; and in line 26, strike "STATE OR".

HB1034/906980/1 Amendments to HB 1034 Page 2 of 3

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in lines 14 and 15, strike "Interagency Working Group" and substitute "Department of Budget and Management, Department of the Environment, Department of General Services, Department of Planning, Department of Transportation, and any other State agency the Secretary Determines to be appropriate".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 8, in line 5, after "MAKING;" insert "AND"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 7 down through "SUBTITLE" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 12, strike beginning with the colon in line 12 down through "SHALL" in line 13 and substitute "SHALL"; in line 14, strike ", IN COLLABORATION WITH THE INTERAGENCY WORKING GROUP,"; in lines 16 and 18, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; in line 17, after "SECTION;" insert "AND"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through "MEASURES" in line 26.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On pages 14 and 15, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 14 through line 5 on page 15, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 15, in line 6, strike "**13–2505.**" and substitute "**13–2504.**"; and in line 24, strike "**IMPROVEMENT**" and substitute "**ASSESSMENT**".

HB1034/906980/1

HGO

Amendments to HB 1034 Page 3 of 3

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On pages 16 through 18, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 10 on page 16 through line 8 on page 18, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 18, in line 9, strike "(V)" and substitute "(E)"; in line 10, strike "PARAGRAPH" and substitute "SECTION"; and in line 12, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(F)".

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On pages 18 through 20, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 18 through line 11 on page 20, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 20, in line 12, strike "**13–2506.**" and substitute "**13–2505.**"; in line 16, strike "**ACT**" and substitute "**SUBTITLE**"; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive, and substitute "**13–2506.**".